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4.4 - Advanced Level (12-13) Bio Science Stream Students - 2022 (in Government Schools)

District

Colombo
Gampaha
Kalutara
Total

Kandy
Matale
Nuwaraeliya
Total

Galle
Hambantota
Matara
Total

Jaffna
Mannar
Vavuniya
Mullaitivu
Kilinochchi
Total
Batticaloa
Ampara
Trincomalee
Total
Kurunegala
Puttlam
Total
Anuradhapura
Polonnaruwa
Total
Badulla
Monaragala
Total
Ratnapura
Kegalle
Total

anka

Data Source: School Census 2022

Sinhala Medium

Male
1,335
605
512
2,452
812
309
307
1,428
720
617
546
1,883

12

12

161
48
209
989
291
1,280
581
246
827
459
355
814
676
501
1,177

10,082

Female
2,745
2,298
1,871
6,914
2,141

655

703
3,499
2,211
1,494
1,449
5,154

18

18
432
108
540
2,747
851
3,598
1,407
641
2,048
1,410
831
2,241
2,199
1,516
3,715

27,727

Total
4,080
2,903
2,383
9,366
2,953

964
1,010
4,927
2,931
2,111
1,995
7,037

30

30
593
156
749
3,736
1,142
4,878
1,988
887
2,875
1,869
1,186
3,055
2,875
2,017
4,892

37,809

Male

10
17
95
81
12
172
265

11

18
433
115
132
108
109
897
537
565
302

1,404
100

76

176

34
76
42

48
25
31
56

3,035

Tamil Medium

Female

112

47
136
295
225

88
364
677

49

19

69
1,069
238
254
194
273
2,028
1,172
1,151
637
2,960
414
245
659
136
65
201
153
11
164
14
115
129

7,182

Total
180
57
153
390
306
100
536
942
2
60
25
87
1,502
353
386
302
382
2,925
1,709
1,716
939
4,364
514
321
835
178
99
277
195
17
212
39
146
185

10,217

English Medium
Male Female

355 535
51 210
15 81
421 826
105 374
37 74
1 9
143 457
12 92
12 92
75 109
75 109
10 12
1 -
11 12
108 149
20 46
128 195
12 7
12 7
10 26
10 26
11 30
39 76
50 106
862 1,830

Total
890
261
96
1,247
479

257
66
323
19

19
36

36
41
115
156

2,692

Male
1,758
666
544
2,968
998
358
480
1,836
733
628
552
1,913
508
115
144
108
109
984
537
736
351
1,624
1,197
387
1,584
635
280
915
511
361
872
712
571
1,283

13,979

Total

Female
3,392
2,555
2,088
8,035
2,740

817
1,076
4,633
2,304
1,543
1,468
5,315
1,178

238

272

194

273
2,155
1,172
1,595

745
3,512
3,310
1,142
4,452
1,550

706
2,256
1,589

842
2,431
2,243
1,707
3,950

36,739

Total
5,150
3,221
2,632

11,003
3,738
1,175
1,556
6,469
3,037
2,171
2,020
7,228
1,686

353

416

302

382
3,139
1,709
2,331
1,096
5,136
4,507
1,529
6,036
2,185

986
3,171
2,100
1,203
3,303
2,955
2,278
5,233

50,718



