

### 4.4 - Advanced Level (12-13) Bio Science Stream Students - 2022 (in Government Schools)

Province	District	Sinhala Medium			Tamil Medium			English Medium			Total		
		Male	Female	Total	Male	Female	Total	Male	Female	Total	Male	Female	Total
Western	Colombo	1,335	2,745	4,080	68	112	180	355	535	890	1,758	3,392	5,150
	Gampaha	605	2,298	2,903	10	47	57	51	210	261	666	2,555	3,221
	Kalutara	512	1,871	2,383	17	136	153	15	81	96	544	2,088	2,632
	<b>Total</b>	<b>2,452</b>	<b>6,914</b>	<b>9,366</b>	<b>95</b>	<b>295</b>	<b>390</b>	<b>421</b>	<b>826</b>	<b>1,247</b>	<b>2,968</b>	<b>8,035</b>	<b>11,003</b>
Central	Kandy	812	2,141	2,953	81	225	306	105	374	479	998	2,740	3,738
	Matale	309	655	964	12	88	100	37	74	111	358	817	1,175
	Nuwaraeliya	307	703	1,010	172	364	536	1	9	10	480	1,076	1,556
	<b>Total</b>	<b>1,428</b>	<b>3,499</b>	<b>4,927</b>	<b>265</b>	<b>677</b>	<b>942</b>	<b>143</b>	<b>457</b>	<b>600</b>	<b>1,836</b>	<b>4,633</b>	<b>6,469</b>
Southern	Galle	720	2,211	2,931	1	1	2	12	92	104	733	2,304	3,037
	Hambantota	617	1,494	2,111	11	49	60	-	-	-	628	1,543	2,171
	Matara	546	1,449	1,995	6	19	25	-	-	-	552	1,468	2,020
	<b>Total</b>	<b>1,883</b>	<b>5,154</b>	<b>7,037</b>	<b>18</b>	<b>69</b>	<b>87</b>	<b>12</b>	<b>92</b>	<b>104</b>	<b>1,913</b>	<b>5,315</b>	<b>7,228</b>
Northern	Jaffna	-	-	-	433	1,069	1,502	75	109	184	508	1,178	1,686
	Mannar	-	-	-	115	238	353	-	-	-	115	238	353
	Vavuniya	12	18	30	132	254	386	-	-	-	144	272	416
	Mullaitivu	-	-	-	108	194	302	-	-	-	108	194	302
	Kilinochchi	-	-	-	109	273	382	-	-	-	109	273	382
	<b>Total</b>	<b>12</b>	<b>18</b>	<b>30</b>	<b>897</b>	<b>2,028</b>	<b>2,925</b>	<b>75</b>	<b>109</b>	<b>184</b>	<b>984</b>	<b>2,155</b>	<b>3,139</b>
Eastern	Batticaloa	-	-	-	537	1,172	1,709	-	-	-	537	1,172	1,709
	Ampara	161	432	593	565	1,151	1,716	10	12	22	736	1,595	2,331
	Trincomalee	48	108	156	302	637	939	1	-	1	351	745	1,096
	<b>Total</b>	<b>209</b>	<b>540</b>	<b>749</b>	<b>1,404</b>	<b>2,960</b>	<b>4,364</b>	<b>11</b>	<b>12</b>	<b>23</b>	<b>1,624</b>	<b>3,512</b>	<b>5,136</b>
North Western	Kurunegala	989	2,747	3,736	100	414	514	108	149	257	1,197	3,310	4,507
	Puttlam	291	851	1,142	76	245	321	20	46	66	387	1,142	1,529
	<b>Total</b>	<b>1,280</b>	<b>3,598</b>	<b>4,878</b>	<b>176</b>	<b>659</b>	<b>835</b>	<b>128</b>	<b>195</b>	<b>323</b>	<b>1,584</b>	<b>4,452</b>	<b>6,036</b>
North Central	Anuradhapura	581	1,407	1,988	42	136	178	12	7	19	635	1,550	2,185
	Polonnaruwa	246	641	887	34	65	99	-	-	-	280	706	986
	<b>Total</b>	<b>827</b>	<b>2,048</b>	<b>2,875</b>	<b>76</b>	<b>201</b>	<b>277</b>	<b>12</b>	<b>7</b>	<b>19</b>	<b>915</b>	<b>2,256</b>	<b>3,171</b>
Uva	Badulla	459	1,410	1,869	42	153	195	10	26	36	511	1,589	2,100
	Monaragala	355	831	1,186	6	11	17	-	-	-	361	842	1,203
	<b>Total</b>	<b>814</b>	<b>2,241</b>	<b>3,055</b>	<b>48</b>	<b>164</b>	<b>212</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>26</b>	<b>36</b>	<b>872</b>	<b>2,431</b>	<b>3,303</b>
Sabaragamuwa	Ratnapura	676	2,199	2,875	25	14	39	11	30	41	712	2,243	2,955
	Kegalle	501	1,516	2,017	31	115	146	39	76	115	571	1,707	2,278
	<b>Total</b>	<b>1,177</b>	<b>3,715</b>	<b>4,892</b>	<b>56</b>	<b>129</b>	<b>185</b>	<b>50</b>	<b>106</b>	<b>156</b>	<b>1,283</b>	<b>3,950</b>	<b>5,233</b>
<b>Sri Lanka</b>		<b>10,082</b>	<b>27,727</b>	<b>37,809</b>	<b>3,035</b>	<b>7,182</b>	<b>10,217</b>	<b>862</b>	<b>1,830</b>	<b>2,692</b>	<b>13,979</b>	<b>36,739</b>	<b>50,718</b>

Data Source: School Census 2022